

DA 11-7-89

017
apprec

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 73, 949

FILED
SID J. WHITE
AUG 9 1989
CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By *[Signature]*
Deputy Clerk

M. DAVID SIMS, M.D.,)
)
Petitioners,)
)
v.)
)
MARY BROWN,)
)
Respondent.)

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW FROM THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, THIRD DISTRICT

BRIEF ON THE MERITS
OF PETITIONER
M. DAVID SIMS, M.D.

PAMELA BECKHAM, ESQ.
CAREY, DWYER, ECKHART, MASON,
SPRING & BECKHAM, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioner
2180 Southwest 12th Avenue
Miami, Florida 33129
(305) 856-9920
FLORIDA BAR NO.: 359998

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

INTRODUCTION.....01

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....02

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....04

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....11

ARGUMENT.....15

 ISSUE I - THE TRIAL COURT WAS CORRECT IN NOT
 ALLOWING DR. SIDNEY COHEN TO TESTIFY
 AS TO DR. SIMS' CARE AND TREATMENT
 OF MARY BROWN WHERE:

 (A) DR. COHEN DID NOT POSSESS THE
 REQUISITE TRAINING, EXPERIENCE
 OR KNOWLEDGE TO PROVIDE SUCH
 EXPERT TESTIMONY.....15

 (B) ACCORDING TO PLAINTIFF'S SWORN
 RESPONSE TO INTERROGATORIES
 DR. COHEN WAS NOT RETAINED TO
 TESTIFY AS TO THE STANDARD OF
 CARE RENDERED BY DR.SIMS;.....25

 ISSUE II - THE TRIAL COURT WAS CORRECT IN GRANTING
 A DIRECTED VERDICT FOR DR. SIMS WHERE
 THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OF NEGLIGENCE BY
 DR. SIMS IN HIS CARE AND TREATMENT OF
 MARY BROWN.....30

CONCLUSION.....37

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....37

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Andrews v. Tew, 276, 279 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987), rev. denied,
519 So.2d 988 (Fla. 1988).....24

Baro v. Wilson,
134 So.2d 843 (Fla. 3d DCA 1961).....35

Binger v. King Pest Control,
401 So.2d 1310 (Fla. 1981).....26

Bryant v. Jax Liquors,
352 So.2d 542 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977), cert. denied,
365 So.2d 710 (Fla. 1978).....34

Capital Bank v. G & J Investments Corporation,
468 So.2d 534 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985).....28

Caputo v. Taylor,
403 So.2d 551, 554 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981).....21, 22, 24

Chenoweth v. Kemp,
396 So.2d 1122 (Fla. 1981).....11, 12, 17, 18, 19, 21, 24

Eastern Airlines, Inc. v. Dixon,
310 So.2d 336 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975).....26

Gooding v. University Hospital Building, Inc.,
445 So.2d 1015 (Fla. 1984).....34

Greene v. Flewelling,
366 So.2d 777 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978, cert. denied,
374 So.2d 99 (Fla. 1979).....34

National Car Rental System v. Bostic,
423 So.2d 915 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....35

Herold v. Computer Components International, Inc.,
252 So.2d 576 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971).....27

Reynolds v. Hoffman,
305 So.2d 294 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974).....26

Sayad v. Alley,
508 So.2d 485 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).....27

Smith v. Coastal Emergency Services, Inc.,
14 FLW 445, Feb. 24, 1989.....23

Sturdivant v. Yale-New Haven Hospital,
476 A.2d 1074 (Conn. App. 1984).....27

Swilley v. Economy Cab of Jacksonville,
56 So.2d 914, 915 (Fla. 1951).....35

Tampa Electric Co. v. Jones,
138 Fla. 746, 190 So. 26 (1939).....34

Wilson v. Bailey-Lewis-Williams, Inc.,
194 So.2d 293 (Fla. 3d DCA 1967).....35

Wright v. Schulte,
441 So.2d 660 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).....20, 21, 24

Young v. Board of Hospital Directors of Lee
County, 426 So.2d 1080 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).....22, 23, 24

OTHER AUTHORITY:

Florida Statute §768.45 (1979).....15, 16, 18, 22, 33

Steadman's Medical Dictionary, 23rd Edition.....31, 32
